503540562 10/26/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3587189

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
DAVID W. SHANK			01/22/2015
JOHN WASHELESKI			01/26/2015
PETER STROM			11/15/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A		
Name:	UUSI, LLC		
Street Address:	5000 N. US 131		
City:	REED CITY		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49677		
	Cataly 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
		923286	
	• •		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ТА		
Fax Number:	(2-	48)645-1568	
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
-		8-645-1483	
Flione:			
Email:	IP	Docket@HowardandHoward.com	
		Docket@HowardandHoward.com OWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PL	.LC
Email:	Н		.LC
Email: Correspondent Name:	H0 45	OWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PL	.LC
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	H0 45 R0	OWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PL 50 WEST FOURTH STREET	.LC
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	H0 45 R0	OWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PL 50 WEST FOURTH STREET OYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067	.LC
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI	H0 45 R0	OWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PL 50 WEST FOURTH STREET OYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 110486.00118	.LC
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H0 45 R0	OWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PL 50 WEST FOURTH STREET OYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 110486.00118 DANIEL H. BLISS	LC
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	H0 45 R0	OWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PL 50 WEST FOURTH STREET OYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 110486.00118 DANIEL H. BLISS /Daniel H. Bliss/	.LC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented **VEHICLE WINDSHIELD CLEANING SYSTEM** for which ASSIGNORS made application for Letters Patent of the United States on July 23, 2013 and which has been assigned United States Serial No. 13/948,450; and

WHEREAS, UUSI, LLC, having an address at 5000 N. US 131, Reed City, Michigan 49677, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors in interest, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification identified by the title set forth above and having the docket no. 16-268 US DIV 2-4/110486.00040, kept at the offices of Howard & Howard in Royal Oak, Michigan, said invention, all rights of priority and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patents therefore, domestic or foreign, including but not limited to any Requests for Continued Prosecution (RCE's), continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, or extensions thereof as well as the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained or to which the ASSIGNORS have a right to obtain in every such patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of said Letters Patent and with the right to sue for and collect damages; and ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of ASSIGNEE without further or other compensation than that set forth above; and ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to ASSIGNEE; and ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that ASSIGNORS have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

فتشمر

David W. Shank

Date:

Peter Strom

Date: 11-15

John Washeleski

Date:

Attorney Docket No. 16-268 US DIV 2-4/ 110486.00040

> PATENT REEL: 036885 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 10/26/2015